RESOLUTION NO. SCV-418

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
ACTING IN BEHALF OF

Los Angeles County General Fund
Los Angeles County Consolidated Fire Protection District

Los Angeles County Flood Control

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT OF LOS
ANGELES COUNTY, AND THE GOVERNING BODIES OF

Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District
City of Santa Clarita

Santa Clarita Street Lighting Maintenance District No. 2
Santa Clarita Library I

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

APPROVING AND ACCEPTING NEGOTIATED EXCHANGE OF PROPERTY TAX REVENUES
RESULTING FROM ANNEXATION TO SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT.

"ANNEXATION NO. 1133"

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 99 and 99.01 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, prior to the
effective date of any jurisdictional change which will result in a special district providing a new service,
the governing bodies of all local agencies that receive an apportionment of the property tax from the area
must determine the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increment to be exchanged
between the affected agencies and approve and accept the negotiated exchange of property tax revenues
by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the governing bodies of the agencies signatory hereto have made determinations of
the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increments to be exchanged as a result of the
annexation to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District entitled A4nnexation No. 1133;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The negotiated exchange of property tax revenues resulting from the annexation of territory
to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District in the annexation entitled Annexation No. 1133 is approved
and accepted.

2. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2023, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District a total of 0.9646325 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1133 for Tax Rate Area 00218 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

3. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2023, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley



Sanitation District a total of 0.9648104 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1133 for Tax Rate Area 12618 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

4,  For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2023, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District a total of 0.9656948 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1133 for Tax Rate Area 15402 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

5. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2023, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District a total of 0.9656948 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1133 for Tax Rate Area 15410 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

6. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2023, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District a total of 0.9646325 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1133 for Tax Rate Area 16353 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

7. No additional transfer of property tax revenues shall be made from any other tax agencies to
Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District as a result of annexation entitled Annexation No. 1133.

8. No transfer of property tax increments from properties within a community redevelopment
project, which are legally committed to a Community Redevelopment Agency, shall be made during the
period that such tax increment is legally committed for repayment of the redevelopment project costs.

9. If at any time after the effective date of this resolution, the calculations used herein to
determine initial property tax transfers or the data used to perform those calculations are found to be
incorrect thus producing an improper or inaccurate property tax transfer, the property tax transfer shall be
recalculated and the corrected transfer shall be implemented for the next fiscal year.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles,
the Board of Directors of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District of Los Angeles County, and the governing
bodies of Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District, City of Santa Clarita, Santa Clarita Street
Lighting Maintenance District No. 2, Santa Clarita Library, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency,
signatory hereto.

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER

AGENCY
SIGNATURE
Gary Martin, President
ATTEST: PRINT NAME AND TITLE
(Ko f arslo— April 16, 2024
Secretry Date

-----

(SIGNED IN COUNTERPART)
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ATTACHMENT 1
Robert C. Ferrante
~ Los ANGELES COU NTY Chief Engineer and General Manager
SAN ITATION D'STR|CTS 1955 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, CA 90601-1400
Converting Waste Into Resources Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4998, Whittier, CA 90607-4998

(562) 699-7411 « www.lacsd.org

February 15, 2024

General Annexation File

Ms. April Jacobs, Board Secretary
Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
27234 Bouquet Canyon Road
Santa Clarita, CA 91350

Dear Ms. Jacobs:
CORRECTED

Tax Sharing Resolutions

Thank you for signing and returning the last joint resolutions that were submitted to your office
for tax sharing purposes.

Enclosed, in triplicate, is a Joint Tax Sharing Resolution (resolution) involving your agency and
others. The applicant has requested, in writing, annexation of his property into the Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District (District) in order to receive off-site disposal of sewage. Please see the table below for
the annexation and its associated project. The annexation process requires that a resolution for property
tax revenue exchange be adopted by all the affected local agencies before an annexation may be approved.
For any jurisdictional change which will result in a special district providing new service not previously
provided to an area, the law requires the governing bodies of all local agencies that receive an
apportionment of the property tax from the area to determine by resolution the amount of the annual tax
increment to be transferred to the special district (Revenue and Taxation Code Section 99.01). Please note
that by sharing the property tax increment with the District resulting from this annexation, your agency
will not lose any existing ad valorem tax revenue it currently receives from the affected territory. Your
agency would only be giving up a portion of the revenues it would receive on increased assessed valuation.

Annexation No. Type of Project
SCV-1133 one existing private school, seven existing single-family

homes, and four proposed single-family homes

Also, attached for the annexation is a copy of the applicable worksheet and map showing the
location of the annexation. The worksheet lists the annual tax increment to be exchanged between your
agency, other affected taxing entities, and the District. The tax sharing ratios listed in the worksheet were
calculated by the County Auditor Controller by specific Tax Rate Area (TRA). For example, if the
annexing territory were to lie within two separate TRAs, there would be a worksheet for each TRA. The
Los Angeles County Chief Executive Office (CEO) is requiring the District to implement the worksheet
for all District annexations in order to increase efficiency for the calculation of property tax sharing ratios.

Printed on A
Recycled Paper ¥a¢s
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Ms. April Jacobs 2 February 15, 2024

The resolution is being distributed to all parties for signature in counterpart. Therefore, you will
only be receiving a signature page for your agency. Enclosed are three sets of the resolution. One set of
the resolution is for your files and the other two sets of the resolution need to be returned to the District.
Please execute the two sets of the resolution and return them to the undersigned within 60 days as required
by the Government Code. In addition, the County CEO's legal counsel is also requesting that the signature
pages be properly executed from all affected agencies. Therefore, please have the Attest line signed by the

appropriate person. Upon completion of the annexation process, your office will receive a fully executed
copy of the tax sharing resolution for your files.

Your continued cooperation in this matter is very much appreciated. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to call me at (562) 908-4288, extension 2708.

Very truly yours,

Shirly Wang
Customer Service Specialist
Facilities Planning Department

SWisw

Enclosures: SCV-1133

DOC 4401106 172



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO:
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TRA:

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ANNEXATION NUMBER:

DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT #

-

001.05
001.20
007 .30
007.31
030.10
030.70
061.80
249.01
249.32
249.56
3102 1011
309.01
400.00
400.01
400.15
400.21
581 . 0%
581.06

581 .0%

667 .35
00218
07/01/2024
SCVv-1133

0.017337943

TAXING AGENCY

e E - e e e e .. —-—————-—-

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL

L.4a. COUNTY ACCUM CAP QUTLAY
CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A_CO.
L A C FIRE-FFW
L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT.
LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT
GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL
CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1

STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MAINT #2
CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY
SANTZA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW
EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD
EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITICN FUND
NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- NEWHALL

DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-NEWHALL

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

CURRENT
TAX SHARE
0.217629174
0.000007622
0.169741106
0.005000073
0.001546002
0.008748966
0.000322714
0.057345280
0.020625135
0.021308407
0.053176438
0.000219628
0.071561535
0.133767785
0.001314648
0.002609147
0.076871219
0.007370853

0.000811459

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

21.7640 %
0.0007 %

16.9741

o

0.5000

o

o\®

0.1546
0.8748

o

0.0322 %
S.7345 %
2.0625 %
2.1308 %
5.3176 %
0.0919 %
T:15601 %
12 .3767 %
0.1314 %
0.2609 %
7.6871 %
0.7370 %

0.0811 %

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

.017337943
.017337943

C

0
0.017337943
0.017337943
0

.017337943
+019337943

o

017337943
017337943

o o o

.017337943
.017337943
.017337943
.017337943
017337943
017337943
-017337943
.017337343
- 017337343

o o B B B8 9 2 O 99

017337943

(=7

017337943

PREPARED 02/13/2024

ALLOCATED
SHARE

.003773251

[ S o |

.000000132
.0029428%861
.000086690
.000026804
.000151689

.000005585

o o O o o O

.000994249
0.000357597
0.000369443
0.000921970
0.000015944
0.001240729
0.002218258
0.000022793
0.000045237
0.001332788
0.000127795

0.000014069

ADJUSTMENTS

-0.003860073
0.0GC0000G0
-0.002942961
0.000000000
-0.000026804
-0.000151¢689
~0.000005595
-0.0003%94249
-0 . (03 57597
-0.000369443
-0.000821970
-0.000015944
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

EXEMPT

PAGE

NET SHARRE

0.213769101
.000007622
.166798145
.005000073
LORLSIE 198
.008597277

0003137119

o o v o o o ©

036351020
0.02026753¢8
0.020938964
0.052254468
0.000803684
90715615385
0.1337677785S
0.001314648
0.002609147
0.076871219
0.007370852

0.00081145%



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION NUMBER:

ACCOUNT #

757.02
757.06
5% 07

814.04

* X067 .35

SCV-1133

TAXING AGENCY

HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH

CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.
HART, WILLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND
SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

TOTAL:

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.075051655
0.000312840
0.035483839
0.034468475

0.000000000

1.000000000

PERCENT

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

#5051
+0312
.9489
.4468

.0000

.0000

o®  o\®

o°

o

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

017337943

0

0.017337943
0.017337943
0

.017337943

0.017337943

PREPARED 02/13/2024

TRA: 00218

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.001301241
0.000005424
0.000684672
0.000587612

0.000000000

0.017337943

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.009646325

PAGE

0.075051655
0.000312840
0.039%489838
0.034468475

0.009646325

1.000000000



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER : 067 .35

TRA:

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1133

DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT #

001.05
001 .20
807,30
007 .31
030.10
030.70
061.80
249.01
249, 33
249.56
302.01
309.01
400.00
400.01
400.15
400.21
581.01
581 ..06
5871..07

12618
07/01/2024

0.017337943

TAXING AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL

L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY
CONSQCL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO.
L A C FIRE-FFW
L.A.CO_FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST MAINT.
LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT
GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL
CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1

STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MAINT #2
CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW
EDUCATICNAL REV AUGMENTATION FD
EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND
NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CO.SCH.SERV.FD. - NEWHALL
DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-NEWHALL

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

(=

& 0O @ O o

o O o o o

o @ @&

STA CLETA VLY SANIT DIS OF La CO

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0217752954
.000007559
.169689928
.005004597
.001546323
.008750800
.000322609
.057326533
.020625763
.021310469
.053190667
.000944886
.071379412
.133767785
.001315083
.002610011
.076B96896
.007373320

.000811721

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

2Y ;7166
0.0007
16.9689
0.5004
0.1546
0.8750
0.0322
5, 73:.26
2.08625
2w 1310
53190
0.0944
7:1379
133767
0. 1315
0.2610
7.6896
0.7373

0.0811

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET

PROPOSED

DIST SHARE

o O

o o O

.017337943
« BLT33TOYUR
017337943
.017337943
L@1l7337943

0.017337343

(=1 ® o o (@] o (= =] o &

a o ©

017337943
< DL733794.3
017337943
.017337943
017337943
s Q357943
.017337943
-017337943
017337 943
017337943
-017337943
017337943
.017337943

o o o O O © <& o

o O O

PREPARED 02/13/2024 PAGE

ALLOCATED
SHARE

003775398
.000000131
002942074
.000086769
.000026810
.000151720
.0000055393
.000993924
.000357608
.0003632479
.000922216
000016382
001237592
. 002319258
.000022800
.000045252
001333233
.000127838

.000014073

ADJUSTMENTS

=0

0.
-0 .

.003862298
000000000
002942074
.000000000
.00002681.0
.000151720
, 000005593
000992924
000357508
.000369479
.0009222156
.0000156382
EXEMPT
EXEMET
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

EXEMPT

0

D & g o o v o O

[

2138390655
000 GO 7559
166747854
.005004597
001519513
.008593080
.0003170616
.056332609
.020268155
.020940990
« 052268451
000928504
OF137Tg4 12
133767785
.001315083
.002610011
. 076856896
.007373320

.000811721



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION NUMBER :

ACCOUNT #

757.02
757.06
757.07

814.04

AN 067.35

SCV=1133

TAXING AGENCY

HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH

CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.
HART, WI1LLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND
SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.075076717
0.000312946
0.039503029
0.034479992

0.000000000

1.000000000

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

7.5076 %
0.0312 %
3.9503 %

3.4479 %

100.0000 %

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943

0.017337943

PREPARED 02/13/2024

TRA: 12618

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.001301675
0.000005425
0.000684901
0.000597812

0.000000000

0.017337943

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.009648104

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.075076717
0.000312946
0.032503029
0.034479992

0.009648104

1.000000000

2



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO: STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 067..35

TRA : 15402

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2024

ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1133 PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATICON SCV-1133

DISTRICT SHARE: 0.017337943

ACCOUNT # TAXING AGENCY TAgugiggg PERCENT DIE?OPgﬁggR
001.05 LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL 0.217985159 21,7996 % 0.017337943
001.20 L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY 0.000000000 0.0000 % 0.017337943
007.30 CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO. 0.169934302 16.9934 % 0.017337943
007.31 L A C FIRE-FFW 0.005017358 0.5017 % 0.017337943
030.10 L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT. 0.001548187 0.1548 % 0.017337943
030.70 LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT 0.008761499 0.8761 % 0.017337943
061.80 GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL 0.000322140 0.0322 % (€.017337943
249.01 CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1 0.057243280 5.7243 % 0.017337943
249.32 STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MAINT #2 0.020632570 2.0632 % 0.017337943
243 .56 CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY 0.021324546 2.1324 % 0.017237543
302.01 SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA 0.053222813 5.3222 % 0.017337943
309.01 SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW 0.0009390704 0.0990 % 0.017337243
400.00 EDﬁCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD 0.070472677 7.0472 % 0.017337943
400.01 EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND 0.133767785 13.3767 % 0.017337943
400.15 COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES 0, 001317252 0.1317 % 0.0I733.7943
400.21 CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND 0.002614318 0.2614 % 0.017337943
581.01 NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.0770248B80 7.7024 % 0.017337943
581.06 CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- NEWHALL 0.00738561¢6 0.7385 % 0.017337943
581.07 DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINCR-NEWHALL 0.000813029 0.0813 % 0.017337943

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

o © O O O 0O o O

o

O o o o O o o

PREPARED

ALLOCATED
SHARE

.003779425
.000000000
.002946321
.000086990
.000026842
-0001513906
.000005585
.000992480
.000357726
.000369723
.000922774
.000017176
001221851
.002319258
000022838
.000045326
.001335452
.000128051

000014086

ADJUSTMENTS

3.

0.

.002946321
.0Q00000000
.000026842
000151306
000005585
.000992480
000357726
.000365723
.000922774
000017176
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMET

EXEMPT

o o o O

(@]

D

o o

<

02/13/2024 PAGFE

NET SHARE

.214118/44

0eonnnenon
166928581
.005017358
.001521345

008609553

000316555
L056250800
020274844
.020954823
.052300038
000973528
.070472677

13376778

Ut

0B L725

[\S)

.002614318
.077024880C
.007385616

.000B13029



AUDITOR ACAFANO03

ANNEXATION NUMBER:

ACCOUNT #

757.02
757.06
75707
814.04

SCV-1133

TAXING AGENCY

HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH
CO.SCH.SERV.FD. - HART,WILLIAM S.
HART,WTLL1AM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND
SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT D1S OF TA CO

TOTAL:

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.075201637
0.000313470
0.0395687°7%
0.034537403

0.000000000

1.000000000

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

7.5201 %

o\

o

0.0313
3.9568

o°

o\°

3 .4537

0.0000 %

o\

100.0000

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943

0.017337943

R

PREPARED 02/13/2024

TRA: 15402

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.001303841
0.000005434
0.000686041
0.000598807

0.000000000

0.017337943

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.009656948

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.075201637
0.000313470
0.039568775
0.034537403

0.009656948

1.000000000



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO:

PROPERTY

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 067.35

TRA:

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1133

DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT #

001

001

007 .

007

030.
0305

061

24:9%

249.

249

302
309~
400,
400,
400,

40Q.

581

b8 Ls
581.

05

20

30

31

10

70

.80

01
32

+56

01
01
00
01
45
21

.01

06
07

15410
07/01/2024

0.017337943

TAXING AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL

L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY
CONEOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO.
L A C FIRE~FFW
L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMF.DIST.MAINT.
LA CO FLOCD CONTROL MAINT
GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL
CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1

STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MAINT #2
CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW
EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD
EDUCATTONAL AUG FD IMPOUND
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND
NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CQO.SCH.SERV.FD.- NEWHALL
DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-NWEWHALL

TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

o o

o o o O

8 o & 9

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

217985159
.0000000600
.169934302
.005017358
.001548187
.008761499
.000322140
.057243280
-020632570
.02132454¢6
+053222813
.000290704
.070472677
133767785
.001317252
002614318
077024880
.007385616
.00E8L3 028

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

217995
6.0000
16 . 0934
0.:50%7
0.1548
0.8761
00322
5.#243
20832
2.1324
B3l

. 0990

o

L0472

L3767

o W

S1317
2614
.7024

< 1385

c O 49 o

.0813

S

a0 o

o

o\ o\®

o

a\? o

o

¢

WORKSHEET

PROPOSED

DIST SHARE

0.
Dy

0
BIF
0

o O O 9O 9

017337943
017337943

-0173237843

0173237943

01732373943
017337943

017337543

017337943

.017337943
017337943

017337943

0.D17327943

0.

0173373473

017337943

017337943
.017337943
-017337943
HALZIZN 943

017337943

PREPARED 02/13/2024

ALLCCATED
SHARE

.003779425

000000000

002546321

.0000B6590
.0000268A42
000152906
}.000005585
.000992480
- DRI BET 26
.000369723
000922774
0000171786

.001221851

QU298 19288

.000022838
.00004532¢6
U0L3BEE52
Q03I Z8051

-0000110326

003866415
Q00000000
002946321
0000000060
000026842
.000151306
.000005585
. 000522480
LBOOD3IBTT26
000368723
Q00822 % T
000017176
BXEMPT
BEEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXFMPT
EXEMPT

EXEMPT

PRAGE

NET SHARE

0.

Q

.214118744
.00000R0G00

TH698858]

005017358

. 001521245
OB 609593

.000216555

056250800

020274844

0209548273

<052 300N 39

0009+ 528

.070472677
33 TRTTRE

LBQLILTAE2

002614318

.0770248830

007285610

000813029



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXAT ] ON

ACCOUNT #

15707
814 .04

**%067 .35

NUMBER: SCV-1133

TAXING AGENCY

HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH
CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.
HART,WILLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND

SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

TOTAL:

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.075201637
0.000313470
0.038568775
0.034537403

0.000000000

1.000000000

2023-2024

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

.0000 %

.0000 %

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017337943
0.0173373943
0.017337943
0.017337943

0.017337943

PREPARED 02/13/2024

TRA: 15410

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.001303841
0.000005434
0.000686041
0.000598807

0.000000000

0.017337943

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.009656948

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.075201637
0.000313470
0.033568775
0.034537403

0.009656948

1.000000000



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 067.35

TRA :

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1133

DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT #

e

001.05
001.20
007.30
007.31
030.10
030.70
061.80
249.01
245.32
249.56
302.01
309.01
400.00
400.01
400.15
400.21
581.01
581 .46
S8L.07

16353
07/01/2024

0.017337943

TAXING AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL

L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY
CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO.
L A C FIRE-FFW
L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT.
LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT
GREATER L. A CO VECTOR CONTROL
CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1.

STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MARINT #2
CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW
EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD
EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND
NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CO.SCH.SERV.FD. - NEWHALL
DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-NEWHALL

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

o o O 0o o o ¢ o o o O

5 0O O QO O & 5

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

CURRENT
TAX SHARE
.217629174
.000007622
.169741106
.005000073
.001546002
.008748966
.000322714
.057345280
.020625135
.021308407
.053176438
.000919628
-Di11561535
133767785
.001214648
.002609147
.076871219
-007270853
.000811459

DPROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

PERCENT

21.7640
0.0007
16.9741
0.5000
0.1546
0.8748
0 G322
5. 7345
2.0625
2.1308
5.317s
06,0919
7.1561
13,3767
0.1314
0.2609
7.6871
0.78370
0.0811

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET

PROPOSED

DIST SHARE

@ O e e e O 8 Q@ o o O

Q

o o o o o©

017337943
.017337943
017337943
017337943
.017337943
017337943
-017337943
037337943
.017337943
.0173373243
.017337543
0179337943
.017337943
017337943
.017337943
. 0173379543
.017237943
.017337943
.0173379432

o o o ©O o o o

o

o o o O

(=)

PREPARKD 02/13/2024 PAGE

ALLOCATED
SHARE

.003773251
.000000132
.002942961
.000086690
000026804
-000151¢689
-000005585
.0009942459
. Q00357597
0003694473
.000921970
.000015944
.001240729
002329258
.000022793
.000045237
.001332788
<08 BL27785
.000014069

n

DJUSTMENTS

.003860073
.oo0000000
.002942961
.000000000
.000026804
.000151689
.000005595
.000954249
.000357597
.000369443
0009219870
,000015944
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

(=]

o o O 9 o Q Q Q

D o O

NET SHARE

2213769101
000007622
~L66T9B 145
005000073
.001519198
.008597277
000317119
- 056351031
.020267538
.020938964
.0522544¢68
000903644
UZL551583
: L33 T E6TTES
-001314648
.002609147
«B76871219
.007370853
.000811459



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION NUMBER:

ACCOUNT #

757.02
757.06
757.07
814 .04

*x¥067.35

SCV-1133

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1133

TAXING AGENCY

HART WILLIAM S

UNION HIGH

CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.

HART, WILLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND

SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.075051655
0.000312840
0.039489839
0.034468475

0.000000000

1.000000000

PERCENT

.5051 %

7
0.0312 %
3.948% %
3

.4468 %

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943
0.017337943

0.017337843

PREPARED 02/13/2024

TRA: 16353

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.001301241
0.000005424
0.000684672
0.000597612

0.000000000

0.017337943

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

G.000000000

-0.009646325

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.075051655
0.0003128B40
0.039489839
0.034468475

0.009646325

1.000000000



Loz-"a

08141998

PARCEL 2,3,4,5
SEE SHEET 3

- -

[rad
1129-1999

TR Ni
. 0_3
MB 115, ;:65,

169
01-17-1930

VICINITY MAP

NO SCALE

PARCEL 1-APN 2833-006-022
APN 2833-006-023

APN 2833-006-052

APN 2833-006-053

APN 2833-006-058

PARCEL 2 - APN 2834-032-010

PARCEL 3 - APN 2833-006-044
APN 2833-006-047

PARCEL 4 - APN 2833-006-045
PARCEL 5 - APN 2833-006-037

O ' 20cking APN 2833-006-042
> <\% ‘ T ” TR. NO. 53114, LER bR
1.B. 1275/ 82 -9 L _002-
/\(\ \ (\ F% 8 P PARCEL 6 APLV 2833-002-058
Annexation No. 1133 shown thus I ]
Boundary of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation Distfrict v
Prior to Annexation No. 1133 shownthus oo eeee M
ANNEX. NO 9 00 Bop Feet
Prior Annexations shown thus (RECORDING DATE) P e
n
FOR TAX ASSESSMENT
PUR OS LY » PARCEL 1 9.607 Acres
POSES ON PARCEL 2 1.281 Acres SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
SANITATION DISTRICT
PARCEL 3 1.295 Acres OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA
PARCEL 4 0.598 Acres OFFlcni::vc:E ::frlgNEER
PARCEL 5 A CHIEF ENGINEER £ GENERAL NANAOER
i 1’15:: A°'°s ANNEXATION NO. 1133
¥ cres TO
e o i, DPW Coy by e SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
LA Counly Sanilation Districs: TOTAL 15.455 Acres SANITATION DISTRICT
AnnexalionLayer and Dislrict Layer SHEET 10F 4 Recorded:

EAO/FEBRUARY 8, 2024




1013 of
1029 10-05-2011 '
09-11-2012 S;‘ /i 23
S 0“'! BEOJNT . 08-14-1998
—~ LA -~
\ ?' /{'i":';':‘: ’ ST F:;I G‘N
: (LA S I
% 2207 {ngL
£ 4 e
1081 b
07:23-2020 . |
,,_j«;
%
:‘I’/l V7 I’: ;/,f'
o ez

/2, 2
S

Lory,,
Q’&
EXY
%0,
(SIY°)
S SN —
® O VICINITY MAP
?_,46 0% NO SCALE
=2
B ‘S? COURSE DATA
> Bl COURSE DATA
w PARCEL 1
e L1 S77°34'30"E 680.24'
- L2 S12°25'31"W  360.00'
PLACERITA L3 N77°34'368"W  154.04'
L4 $12°25'30"W  330.00'
L5 N77°34'42"W 515.68'
M L6 N 35°29'58"W 1417
.B, L7 N12°2528"E  680.54'
Py, |3
£~
LOT 193 3
. N
Annexation No. 1133 shown thus I I
Boundary of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District 7
Prior to Annexation No. 1133 shown thus .o M o 100 200
Prior Annexations shown thus (REéggl‘;:il(\}g gATE) —) Feet
"FOR TAX ASSESSMENT PARGEL 1 ———
” i Cr
PURPOSES ONL PARCEL 2 SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
1.281 Acres
SANITATION DISTRICT
PARCEL 3 1.285 Acres OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA
PARCEL 4 0.598 Acres g
CHIEF ENGINEER & GENERAL MANAGER
PARCEL 5 1.508 Acres ANNEXATION NO. 1133
LA Counly Assessor Landbase, PARCEL 6 1.166 Acres SANTA CLA.EITA VALLEY
CAMS Centeriine, DPW City boundary e ——
LA Gounty Saniltafion Disiricts: TOTAL 15.455 Acres SANITATION DISTRICT
AmmexatlanLayer and District Layer SHEET 2 OF 4 Recorded:

EAO/FEBRUARY 8, 2024



SHEET 3 OF 4

LA County Assessor Landbase 2023,
CAMS Cenlerline, DPW Cily boundary
LA County Sanltation Disiricts:
AnnexalionLayer and Dislrict Layer

Lor 199

Annexation No. 1133 shown thus  «-eemesenreeeee
Boundary of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

Prior to Annexation No. 1133 shown thus

Prior Annexations shown thus

PARCEL 1

PARCEL 2

PARCEL 3

PARCEL 4

PARCEL §

PARCEL 6

TOTAL

280

12-15-2010

ANNEX. NO.
(RECORDING DATE)

9.607 Acres
1.281 Acres
1.295 Acres
0.598 Acres
1.608 Acres
1.166 Acres
15.455 Acres

VICINITY MAP
NO SCALE

COURSE DATA

PARCEL 2
L8 N78°0000"W 155.00'
L9 N12°00'00"E  360.00'
L10 S78°0000"E  155.00'
L11 S12°00'00"W  360.00'
PARCEL 3
L12 S 12°0000"W  195.00'
L13 N 78°0000'W  135.00'
L14 N12°0000"E  23.00'
L15 N 78°0000"W  175.00'
L16 N12°0000"E  172.00
L17 S78°000"E  110.00'
L18 S78°000"E  15.00'
L19 S78°00'00"E  185.00'
PARCEL 4
L20 S78°00'00"E  114.50'
L21 S12°00000"W 227.50'
122 N78°00'00"W 114.50'
L23 N12°0000"E  227.50'
PARCEL 5
L24 §12°00'00"W 330.00'
L25 N78°00'00"W  199.00'
L26 N12°00'00"E  330.00'
L27 S78°000"E  99.00'
L28 S78°00'00"E  100.00'

"FOR TAX ASSESSMENT
PURPOSES ONLY”
N

0 100 200
[ e T

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
SANITATION DISTRICT
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA
OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER

ROBERT C. FERRANTE
CHIEF ENGINEER & GENERAL MANAGER

ANNEXATION NO. 1133

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
SANITATION DISTRICT

Recorded:

EAO/FEBRUARY 8, 2024




Lot 15

"FOR TAX ASSESSMENT
PURPOSES ONLY”

LA Counly Assessor Landbase,
CAMS Centerline, DPW Cily boundary
LA Counly Santialion Districis:
AnnesatienLayer and Disiricl Layer

NCH@ TR,
Cryop "EOT "
AN o NMCisco
e NNiNG Rgr
= ~ N S:Ls
=W 5570
BM /Vo ““'\-
7
'F 7570_
S
~
g3 S
‘ﬁ. Pclj' 7}
3 &
- CANYON——— == -
""""""""" uf|’]
s
W~ N
g1 3
Sl S
x) "
S/ $
1] ~
'l lv , Q .\?
g ,: | e§ Lor
y' " /| R”"& e
o 54 2cr 4

Lot 187
119

LOTEE

1

Annexation No. 1133 shown thus

Boundary of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

Prior to Annexation No. 1133 shown thus

Prior Annexations shown thus

PARCEL 1

PARCEL 2

PARCEL 3

PARCEL 4

PARCEL 5

PARCEL 6

TOTAL

Yz
ANNEX. NO.
(RECORDING DATE)

9.607 Acres
1.281 Acres
1.295 Acres
0.598 Acres
1.508 Acres
1.166 Acres

15.455 Acres
SHEET 4 OF 4

VICINITY MAP
NO SCALE

COURSE DATA
PARCEL &

L29 S 12°00'00"W  394.67
C30 R=3000.000 L=128.62' D=02°27'23"
L31 N 12°00'00"E  432.24'
132 S§78°0000"E 123.00'
N
0 100 200

s Feet

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
SANITATION DISTRICT
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA
OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER

CHIEF MEWWN
ANNEXATl(T'gN NO. 1133
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY

SANITATION DISTRICT
Recorded:

EAQFEBRUARY 8, 2024




